

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8566/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2008 in CRLM No. 1758/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VINOD KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF C.EXCISE Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the sole respondent has
already appeared and filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of which has been
served on the petitioner. Office Report does not indicate service of
notice on the respondents. Registry may verify and report regarding
the service position and filing of Counter Affidavit by the sole
Respondent .

List the matter on 17.8.2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

*MG.