

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8566/2008

VINOD KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF C.EXCISE Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete. Counter affidavit filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar